ALPINE HIKE LEADER SCHEDULE

OPEN HOUSE EVERY SUNDAY AT ALPINE LODGE

Sunday October §

Sunday October 12
Sunday October 19
Sunday October 26

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

Saturday November 2 11:00 AM

Sunday November 2

Sunday November &

Sunday November 16
Sunday November 23
Sunday November 30

Sunday December 7

Sunday December 14
Sunday December 21
Sunday December 28

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

Rob Freinkel 415-608-7938
Howard Ortman 415-456-5912
Leaderless

Graham Forder 415-827-4748

Ernie Castiaux

Eva Libien 415-383-5184
Halloween Hike (see article on page 1)
Bill Mayers 415-785-3516
Margy Eller 415-383-7307

Jock MacDonald 415-381-2870
Open

Pauline MacDonald 415-381-2870
Open
Ann Good 510-526-6792
Open

1B
1B
2B
1B

1A/B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
2B
1B
1B

Hike Coordinator: Pauline MacDonald, at 415-381-2870 or luddite48@comcast.net

IMPORTANT! RAIN CANCELS

ALL SUNDAY 2B HIKES DEPART FROM THE
ALPINE CLUB AT 9:30 AM SHARP.
SUNDAY 2B HIKES ARE 7-10 MILES AND UP
TO 2000 FT. ELEVATION GAIN.

ALTERNATE LEVELS OF SUNDAY HIKES ARE
SOMETIMES OFFERED IN ADDITION TO THE
1B HIKE AND MAY HAVE A DIFFERENT START
TIME. CHECK THE SCHEDULE.

IFYOUWOULD LIKE TO LEAD A HIKE
CURRENTLY SHOWN AS OPEN, PLEASE CALL
PAULINE MACDONALD (415-381-2870)

NOTES: All hikes initially convene at the Alpine
Club; however hikes may then reconvene ata
trailhead of hike leader’s choice. All hikers should
have prior hiking experience and be able to hike ata
moderate pace (i.e., approx. 2 miles per hour). Ifyou
hike in front of the leader and are not at the stated
destination when the leader arrives, the leader will

consider you no longer on the hike.

LEADERS: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
FINDING AREPLACEMENT IF YOU CANNOT
LEAD THE DAY OF YOUR SCHEDULED HIKE.




